

Agreement No- 04 (SBD)/2022-23
Sri Ashok Kumar S/o Sri
Bindeshwary Prasad

Tiyay Road to Tiyay Puzbi Tola MMGSY (Gen)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

शिरायर

DIVISION

शिरायर

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1512

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:					Construction &
Maintenance of Road and					
CD Work from Tiyay Road					
to Tiyay Puzbi Tola Road					
Under Head MMSST (General)					
Agency: Sd/- Ashok Kumar					
S/o Sd/- B. Deshwar Pd. Singh					
Block No. 06, Makdumpur					
Station Road, F. & D. - SHK.					
Agreement No. 04 (340) / 2022-23					

Agreement Value:	
Constn Cost: Re. 5534789 = ∞	
S/o Maint Cost: Re. 639797 = ∞	
Total Cost: Re. 6174586 = ∞	
Date of Commencement: 17.02.2022	
Date of Completion: 18.11.2022	
Date of Measurement:	
20.02.2022 to 20.07.2022	
Date of Entry: 20.07.2022	

(103) clearing and grubbing wastelands.
 $2 \times 819.00 \times 2.0 = 3276.00 \text{ m}^2$
 $3276.00 \div 10000 = 0.33 \text{ hect.}$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8/8) WBM go m item 1/8 VTMB		B.F.	Re.	7.99	882.00
P/S - 129.09 m ³ @ Rs. 1460.94/m ³					
= Rs. 188593.00					
(9/24) R.C.C. Pipe duct across the road					
item 16/24 VTMB					
P/S - 22.50 m @ Rs. 863.73/m					
= Rs. 19434.00					
(10/6) M.M. GSY Logo Board item 8/6 VTMB					
P/2 - 3000 @ Rs. 9291.40/each					
= Rs. 27874.00					
(11/27) E/W in excavation for foundry					
item 5/27 VTMB P/2 = 29.798 m ³					
item 9/27 VTMB P/3 = 15.660 m ³					
45.458 m ³					
@ Rs. 283.94/m ³ = Rs. 12907.00					
(12/28) D.C.C. M15 (1:2:5) as levelling course					
item 6/28 VTMB P/2 = 2.96 m ³					
item 10/28 VTMB P/3 = 2.85 m ³					
5.81 m ³					
@ Rs. 4933.20/m ³ = Rs. 28662.00					
(13/29) plain/RCC in substructure					
item 7/29 VTMB P/2 = 27.65 m ³					
item 11/29 VTMB P/3 = 12.00 m ³					
39.65 m ³					
@ Rs. 5713.31/m ³ = Rs. 226533.00					
C.O. Rs. 1303885.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.A.		R ₂		130388.5.00
(14/30) R.C. NP-3 HP of dia 600mm					
item 14/30 VTMB					
P/B - 7.50 m @ Rs. 20388.2 /m					
					= Rs. 15291.00
(15/31) R.C. NP-3 HP of dia 600mm					
item 15/31 VTMB					
P/B - 7.50 m @ Rs. 3749.68 /m					
					= Rs. 28123.00
(16/32) 1.5mm Cement Pumping item 16/32 VTMB					
P/B - 3.84 m ² @ Rs. 48.84 /m ²					
					= Rs. 188.00
					Rs. 134748.00

Add @ 1% Labourless (+) Rs.	13475.00
Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs.	161698.00
Add @ 10% S.P (+) Rs.	37907.00
	Rs 1560567.00
Less @ 0.20% below as per agreement (-) Rs.	3121.00
	Rs. 1557446.00

Date 20.7.2022 20.7.22
JE AE
CLP
18/9
20.7.22

Material statement

E/W =	2890.53 m ³
Stone Aggregate:	309.94 m ³
Fine Aggregates:	66.09 m ³
Sand =	20.62 m ³
Stone chips =	40.31 m ³
Morram =	30.98 m ³

Continuation

20.7.2022
JE

20.7.22
AE